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CONTACT: 
Mayor’s Office 
317.736.3602 
mayor@franklin.in.gov 
 

 I-65 RAMP TENTATIVELY SCHEDULED TO CLOSE                                              
IN EARLY JUNE  

FRANKLIN – Ramps at State Road 44/Franklin are slated to be repaired and resurfaced 

June 5th, 6th, and the evening of June 7th.   

 

Please Note:  These dates are tentative and no two ramps will be closed at the same time.  

Inclement weather can push back operations. 

 

For more information regarding Johnson County ramp closures please visit 
https://content.govdelivery.com/accounts/INDOT/bulletins/1964b64 or see attachment for full 
schedule. 
  

Subscribe to receive INDOT text and email alerts at 

https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/INDOT/subscriber/new. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For more information, contact the City of Franklin Mayor’s Office at 317.736.3602 or 

mayor@franklin.in.gov. 
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2017 R-37096 Paving Schedule

Cat 3 Cat 2

SMA HMA HMA Mill Traffic Restriction Notes

Date Shift Direction Location Activity Tons Tons Tons Area (sy)

Monday, May 01, 2017 Day SB Main-NW Mill 5200 Close and open after milled

Monday, May 01, 2017 Day SB Main-SW Mill & Patch 3547 Close and open after milled

Monday, May 01, 2017 Night SB Main-SW Pave Lanes 167 Close and open after paved

Tuesday, May 02, 2017 Day NB Main-SE Mill & Patch 3497 Close and open after milled

Tuesday, May 02, 2017 Day NB Main-NE Mill & Patch 1175 Close and open after milled

Tuesday, May 02, 2017 Night SB Main-NW Pave Lanes 300 Close and open after paved

Wednesday, May 03, 2017 Night NB Main-SE Pave Lanes 165 Close and open after paved

Wednesday, May 03, 2017 Night NB Main-NE Pave Lanes 254 Close and open after paved

Thursday, May 04, 2017 Night NB/SB Main Pave Shoulders 237 275 Close and open after paved

Wednesday, May 03, 2017 Day SB 500-NW Mill & Patch 2256 Close and open after milled

Wednesday, May 03, 2017 Day SB 500-SW Mill 4660 Close and open after milled

Thursday, May 04, 2017 Day NB 500-SE Mill & Patch 2445 Close and open after milled

Thursday, May 04, 2017 Day NB 500-NE Mill & Patch 4623 Close and open after milled

Friday, May 05, 2017 Night SB 500-NW Pave Lanes 106 Close and open after paved

Friday, May 05, 2017 Night SB 500-SW Pave Lanes 220 Close and open after paved

Saturday, May 06, 2017 Night NB 500-SE Pave Lanes 115 Close and open after paved

Saturday, May 06, 2017 Night NB 500-NE Pave Lanes 218 Close and open after paved

Sunday, May 07, 2017

Monday, May 08, 2017 Night NB/SB CR 500 Pave Shoulders 165 330 Close and open after paved

Monday, May 08, 2017 Day SB Lane 1 Mill/Wedge Single left lane cloure

Tuesday, May 09, 2017 Day NB Lane 1 Mill/Wedge Single left lane cloure

Tuesday, May 09, 2017 Night SB Lane 1 Pave 1180 Double left lane closure

Wednesday, May 10, 2017 Night SB/NB Lane 1 Pave 2360 2-crew Double left lane closure

Thursday, May 11, 2017 Night SB/NB Lane 1 Pave 2360 2-crew Double left lane closure

Friday, May 12, 2017 Night NB Lane 1 Pave 1180 Double left lane closure

Friday, May 12, 2017 Night SB Inside Shld Pave 1046 Single left lane cloure

Saturday, May 13, 2017 Night SB/NB Inside Shld Pave 2092 2-crew Single left lane cloure

Sunday, May 14, 2017

Monday, May 15, 2017 Night NB Inside Shld Pave 1046 Single left lane closure

Monday, May 15, 2017 Night SB Lane 2 Mill/Wedge Double left lane closure

Tuesday, May 16, 2017 Night NB Lane 2 Mill/Wedge Double left lane closure

Tuesday, May 16, 2017 Night SB Lane 2 Pave 1180 Double left lane closure

Wednesday, May 17, 2017 Night SB Lane 2 Pave 2360 2-crew Double left lane closure

Thursday, May 18, 2017 Night NB Lane 2 Pave 2360 2-crew Double left lane closure



2017 R-37096 Paving Schedule

Cat 3 Cat 2

SMA HMA HMA Mill Traffic Restriction Notes

Date Shift Direction Location Activity Tons Tons Tons Area (sy)

Friday, May 19, 2017 Night NB Lane 2 Pave 1180 Double left lane closure

Friday, May 19, 2017 Night SB Median Shoulder Agg Single left lane closure

Saturday, May 20, 2017 Night SB/NB Median Shoulder Agg 2-crew Single left lane closure

Sunday, May 21, 2017

Monday, May 22, 2017 Night NB Median Shoulder Agg Single left lane closure

Monday, May 22, 2017 Day SB Lane 3 Mill/Wedge Single right lane closure

Tuesday, May 23, 2017 Day NB Lane 3 Mill/Wedge Single right lane closure

Tuesday, May 23, 2017 Night SB Lane 3 Pave 1205 Double right lane closure

Wednesday, May 24, 2017 Night SB/NB Lane 3 Pave 2410 2-crew Double right lane closure

Thursday, May 25, 2017 Night SB/NB Lane 3 Pave 2410 2-crew Double right lane closure

Friday, May 26, 2017

Saturday, May 27, 2017

Sunday, May 28, 2017

Monday, May 29, 2017

Tuesday, May 30, 2017 Night SB/NB Lane 3 Pave 2410 2-crew Double right lane closure

Wednesday, May 31, 2017 Night SB/NB Out Shld Pave 1930 2-crew Single right lane closure

Thursday, June 01, 2017 Night SB/NB Out Shld Pave 1930 2-crew Single right lane closure

Friday, June 02, 2017 Night SB/NB Out Shld Shoulder Agg Single right lane closure

Saturday, June 03, 2017 Night SB/NB Out Shld Shoulder Agg Single right lane closure

Sunday, June 04, 2017

Monday, June 05, 2017 Day SB SR44-NW Mill & Patch 3145 Close and open after milled

Monday, June 05, 2017 Day SB SR44-SW Mill & Patch 3578 Close and open after milled

Monday, June 05, 2017 Night SB SR44-NW Pave Lanes 148 Close and open after paved

Monday, June 05, 2017 Night SB SR44-SW Pave Lanes 169 Close and open after paved

Tuesday, June 06, 2017 Day NB SR44-SE Mill & Patch 3550 Close and open after milled

Tuesday, June 06, 2017 Day NB SR44-NE Mill & Patch 3590 Close and open after milled

Tuesday, June 06, 2017 Night NB SR44-SE Pave Lanes 167 Close and open after paved

Tuesday, June 06, 2017 Night NB SR44-NE Pave Lanes 169 Close and open after paved

Wednesday, June 07, 2017 Night SB/NB SR 44 Pave Shoulders 163 327 Close and open after paved

Thursday, June 08, 2017 Out Shld Shoulder Agg Single right lane closure

Friday, June 09, 2017 Out Shld Shoulder Agg Single right lane closure

Saturday, June 10, 2017 Out Shld Shoulder Agg Single right lane closure
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